450Vv2

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ERARNWASE

Tank you for buying TITAN products. The 450V2 is the latest
technology in Rotary RC models . Please read this manual

carefully before assembling and flying the new 450V2
helicopter . We recommend that you keep this manual for
future reference regarding tuning and mainenance.

EFUTEAMMANERHEARIES S E - EAERURSHUESH
METEHMEAGEIERE LEFRUESTEENEEDPHBLEST - TH
BREZE - FEUFHIFHEE - BE - EENGEFRAEXNER - 1F
MEEREELREE  LERBEES -

INTRODUC TION
aE

TITAN

SAFETY NOTES
CEFEER

SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING
FRT A=

ASSEMBLY SECTION
LELo ]

SERVO INSTALLATION
ballivhsa-ntd

GYRO INSTALLATION
R 3 B P .2 5 (1

EQUIFMENT ILLUSTRATION
a0 S0 LA 0 TR

MAIN ROTOR ADJUSTMENTS
I e S U e T

TROUBLESHOGTING THE POWER SYSTEM
E A

CANOPY ASSEMBLY
HRTIR

SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT
bllliFes S o b

AOJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING
T o 5 R il P T B T

PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING
= A AR R R PR

RCM-BLAS0AL FTORKY POWER COLLD.CATION SUGCESTION
Lt

b

RCE-BLISK ESC SETTING SUGGESTION
TSR RS IO LM

22~-25

FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING
miTE R

26—~34

FPARTS LIST
TR




[ LINTRODUCTIONws ______________________TITAN //j

Thank you for buying TITAN Products. The TITAN 450 V 2 Helicopter is designed as an easy to use, full featured Helicopter R/C
model capable of all forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model, and follow all precautions
and recommendations located within the manual, Be sure to retain the manual for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning.
The TITAMN 450 Vv 2 is a new product developed by TITAM It features the best design available on the Micro-Heli market to date,
providing flying stability for beginners, full aerobic capability for advanced flilets. and unsutpassed reliability for customer support.
E‘H’i’ffﬁﬁ'ﬁ:._aﬂgnr mIBESSELEMNEH TITANASOVZ ERE - SEEHNNERETREE ZEERTHEL R BE

EEAR  OEHTLBENRTESTHREE - 1T?%Iﬂ@ﬁh;ﬁ¥u}ii‘& BJ%# TITAN 450V 2 EHEGHETHBNHESR
?*l'\aﬁk-m#'ﬁﬂ?rﬁ@iﬁ"?&ﬁ‘s&ﬁﬁ'}:'%'ﬁmﬂihﬁﬁé TITAM 450 Vv 2 1 I {1 8 A0

THE MEANING OF SYMBOLS =351 % 28

&mnuus]; I'u!lslmm:llingﬁ ue to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.
- ERFEEELRERE  MERERUEEnTERETREEE

W Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may resuli in danger.

Dz s | | EREGELEERE DEEseOEsaEE
I E'@"'F’t’u‘u’a‘fﬂu’ehi: Do not attempt under any circumstances.

A T TR LEMRIR T - SE T EEGRIR(F -

IMPORTANT NOTES =Z 08

R/C helicopters, including the TITAN 450 % 2 are not toys. R/C helicopter utilize various high-
products and technelogies to provide superior performance. Improper use of this product can result
in serious injury or even death. Please read this manual carefully before using and make sure to be
conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of others and your environment when operating
all ALIGN products. Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use

of this product. Intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote control helicopters.
After the sale of this product we l;annut maintain any control over its operation or usage.

TITﬂN 450"»'2 EEEHEIQEL'LE i‘a-:_la*F%ERm&npﬁﬁEQ‘Trﬂkﬂﬂﬁﬂaﬂﬁﬁm FTL B mEE A T8 ST AR T e B Sal ME
18 7 B 5 L TG H’-ﬂﬁﬁl_a— PIEH - BET AR AT B RS

i e e RS

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products for the first time. A
local expert is the best way to properly assemble, setup, and fly your model for the first time. The TITAN 450 V. 2 requires a
certain degree of skill to operate, and is a consumer item, Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result of accidents or modifications
are not covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or replacement. Please contact our distributors for free
technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during operation or maintenance,

GRS ERIFENHRBERIER NN FRERE FERTERIRTERE  TEEABIMSEEE TEITEE -
M ERREEFAEEN GNER  MISFERAKRFEENESE  FLIEsLTWMEREHELHEYS - SEEHHBEES -

ftis nota Toy!

Fly only in safe areas, away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people.
R/C aircraft are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance, pilot
error, and radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their actions and damage or injury occurring during the operation or
as of a result of R/C aircraft models.

ErEihe ERfESERYEE  MITHBEUEREAY  ARHETETRGEEE S7EMREAR  LERELNS
B - ST HESEMRTEREESEN  @NOERUTERTESE IS I HEEOBAZEE ¢

RADIO TRANSMITTER AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY Ef SR EF & H

Transmitter{&-channel, helicopter system) Receiver(E-channal or rmm Gyre 9g servo X 4pcs
SR E#F—H!."# iffi P3R! - L A BETIDRIE . RO ERE x4

ADDITIONAL TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMELY BiETA

\S\it\r \J,;E,.

Hexagon Scraw Driver
Sth!m Cllht th Diagonal Cutting Pliers Nlldll Nﬂsl Pliers e 10 T FRMEF

O AEEH Imm2 Smm/2mme Smi 23002 1.8mm

Greasa
il




@Fm“’“l LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION i &kzinm A B

R/C helicopters fly at high speed, thus posing a certain degree of potential danger. Choose
an appropriate flying site consisting of flat, smooth ground, a clear open field, or a large
open room, such as gymnasium or warehouse without obstacles,. Do not fly near buildings,
high voltage cables, or trees to ensure the safety of yourself, others, and your model. Do
not fly your model in inclement weather, such as rain, wind, snow or darkness,

EARROKFAS—EMEE HENMBTEE —NEEE BHENSENENNER - 8%
GHIBERANEHEA -G - BRY - SESE 185 S5 EPmTEERBECSE
ARENEE  (ERFER BEUOSETTESHITESERFEEFEMRT  BHMRT
i‘;“-; EmMNEEREAENEE JFOETH - -TEH2LFETRIE  LESESEE

' A"EUES OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT @S

Before turning on your model and transmitter, check to make sure no one else is operating
on the same frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model, or other medels to
crash. The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,
tuning, trimming, and actual first flight. (Recommend you to practice with computer-based
flight simulator.)

ERTEMRTH  mEEESEHENENESTERTRT  BRESEAHENREEEE
M-S A TR TREEINAEE  EEH &EEﬁ».qu#EEEﬂEE—Em‘EEE*EE
EEEWMERD - REMMSOATTRIER T OLUR TR
HETREREREFEREN U ENRE

[® Fm‘“"“'“"I ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES & ia@hs

During the opemllun of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a
high rate of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting serious bodily injury and damage to —_— ﬁ}
the environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful to keep your face, eyes, hands, ,F ﬂ..'r,l-

and loose clothing away from the blades. Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself -#f

and others, as well as surrounding objects. Never take your eyes off the model or leave it g

unattended while it is tumed on. Inmediately turn off the model and transmitter when you

have landed the model.

EEFRIRMERITRESR  UIRELABEIONT  LESSHEERER

| Q%% PREVENT MOISTURE 3533

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

It is critical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other
contaminants. The introduction or exposure to water or moisture in any form can cause
the model to malfunction resulting in loss of use, or a crash. Do not operate or expose to
rain or moisture.

EERNENSEFSRENESFEREMES  AUOERSNN L BRNAT  BEEEE
AN ER - HIEAEE A BRI MENSERETEHNEBETMSIR T FEHANE N |

| &“ﬂ”““;"l KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT :ZE:30

R/C models are made up various forms of plastic. Plastic is very susceptible to damage or
deformation due to extreme heat and cold climate. Make sure not to store the model near
any source of heat such as an oven, or heater. It is best to store the model indoors, in a
climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

EERMSLEL PA MRIATON BIRERTEVE  GHESRBIMHRT OB L
HEEEEMBTESEEEENTE -

Q= PROPER OPERATION /)7 & A &R

4]
Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors. This %
product is for R'C model, so do not use for other purpose.
ﬁﬁﬁﬁEEMI*Eﬁmﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁ%-ﬁ@mﬁﬁﬁ PERPIEYT  LEREENEE

-EMEAREREFRAESE - ROAHER TOHEESE - BSHAEEFRERE

| A\"E™NY SAFE OPERATION 248(F
Oparate this unit within your ability. Do not fly under tired condition and improper operation
may cause in danger.

FEECEDHERE—EENMEEMNREEEEA S ENEYS  ERFEFHTERE B
ABTEHERTEEES




3.SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING RiGa& s s S TITAN I//

CAREFULLY INSPECT BEFORE REAL FLIGHT i RiTAlEERATRITAGTEER

YrBefore flying, please check to make sure no one else Is operating on the same frequency for the safety.

+rBefore flight, please check if the power of transmitter and helicopter are enough for the flight.

trBefore turn on the transmitter, please check if the throttle stick is in the lowest position. IDLE switch is OFF

vrWhen turn off the unit, please follow the power on/off procedure. Power ON- Please tum on the transmitter first,
and then turn on helicopter power. Power OFF- Please turn off the helicopter power first and then turn off the
transmitter. Improper procedure may cause out of control, so please to have this correct habit.

{rBefore operation, check every movement is smooth and directions are comect. Carefully inspect servos for
interference and broken gear.

7rCheck for missing or loose screws and nuts. See if there is any cracked and incomplete assembly of parts.
Carefully check main rotor blades and rotor holders, Broken and premature fallures of parts possibly cause
resulting in a dangerous situation.

frCheck all ball links to avoid excess play and replace as needed. Fallure to do so will result in poor flight stability.

v7Check the battery and power plug are fastened. Vibration and violent flight may cause the plug loose and result
out of control.

1rCheck for the tension of tail drive belt.

* TSR AR R S TR DUTRIT OS5 e

e SR T VAT 7 0 0 e S R O e B B FE SR RO

* AT PSSR 2 ST MRS - 1R AESERHRE - EER R (I0LE) R SRR E

A BRI FRANAIHES - EREETHE RS  SHEESHEE - IesETHEES RN ER EEERSNEE - FIEEDNE
HUESTESEETNRS EECERDANES BRI FENEE

*Eﬁmﬁ&iﬁﬂﬂaﬁlﬁif‘iﬁﬁﬁ FAOH2ELEE - MHEERSNSEEE TS HEEEET R FERR EE B N- T OEE

*%ﬁéﬁf&iﬂiiﬁﬁ:’!?ﬁ SIRATERRRERERE IR S EES R ENERENEY - TN TIFHESEIRN - Fh 2 BT 5 B ERTEHT - ISR
HETPTEENEHTEEERT - PEETORENRE - 15 HER -  SUESHET L ERRBEGTEE -
REMENESEESERREER  BREMETEELEY - SRESSNEF R TMERE

HERENREEERESEEFN « T PIIRNEISATIEMR T « RS SRR SRk F e kT

*EEREEEENERE

Standard Equipment ZEa2E

TITAN 450 V 2 325 mm Glass fiber main blade 304 Brushless ESCx1
TITAN 450 v2 SR S7#L [ 2B R ERR [ | 30 15 5188 1E 8 148

3500KV Brushless motorx1
AB00KVIE il F 31 : TITAN 11 lv Zﬂﬂﬂmah 2-[!3

When you see the marks as below, please use glue or grease

to ensure flying safety.
FETHECEHESE SRS CRIT S LERERZIRE - TR
CA: Apply CA Glue to fix. Grease m| vas ‘ o | | 1]
R48: Apply Anaerobics Retainer to fix. : i - |
T43: Apply Thread Lock to fix. MHETE  Green Qe Seltfumished  Tag Giue width: approx. Tmm
OIL: Add Grease. 43 F IR
i: @%%H@ﬂ Cenamae R48 motal tubular adhesive (eg. Bearings). T43 thread lock, apply
T43; @fﬁ{gﬂ-w i i a small amount on screws or metal parls and wipe surplus off.
OIL: FmilR = When disassembling, recommend to heal the metal joint about 15

AN Seconds, (NOTE: Keep plastic parts away from heat.)
::::: ass?dmeblmg ball I!nks. make sure the "A" character E,{E %%EI?EE ’}ﬂ?ﬁ.’?&g% ”%%%ﬁ@ﬁm%ﬁ[%‘§§
outs le, . Eied Iy I} ERE ¥
SIE e R TR - AFEEEN SRS o - GER | BB ETHE)




4.ASSEMBLY SECTION #23¢5368 TITAN I//

% Insert the main rotor housing diagonally m“mﬁxm J,;'};:: i I
into the flybar seesaw holder. ST S TR G
* %@Eﬁﬂ@muﬁﬁjﬁﬂ%hmiﬁﬁlﬁ

"

Metal main rotor housing
i B M I
17437 5X11imm

Pin Metal Nybar seesaw holder
EI5H i B RS
& 1.5%18 Tmm 36X 14.5XTmm
:
Collar screw .
EFEEN
MZEBmm Ngsher
,'I 2% 36X 2mm
i 5 Bearing MR 5222
. / SEFMR52ZZ
44 & 24 542 5mm
L ]
i OIS+ 4% BEA
MM226 Bmm Bearing MR52ZZ
SHEMREIZZ
o 2% 4 BX2 5mm

Make sure the linkage balls Rig =
e s S P L
P L H B : A [ R v
aGRTREEE L

Wai_sher

Beaing FMREZZZ E =l
B FMRGZZZ ¢ 22 ¢ 3EX0 2mm
Bearing MRE277 42X o 5K o 8X2.3mm A
EERMRSZZT Already assembled \ (i : !
4 2K p X2 Smim =00 Al
...
‘i,"'l"@l
Stainless steel linkage ball f
- H_E HE
- o4, SF mixing arm !
e SFEHER b o
L e )\ 31.45K5.6mm MZXBrmm
| Make sure the arms move
| smoothly and freely.
| EREE RSP SR |




! m Stainless steel linkage ball

i n% FRITE
' ool S V2 Metal main rotor halder

Cross screw " CAUTION]
Pl R Y !\_"b ) f&'ﬂ"ﬂﬁf & i ; |

BMZRE Smm I\/@

Washer i
| V2 Metal main rotor holder  APPIY @rease on

i e .
' 55X o B0, Imm | V2EEENTR thrus! beari
| - . e [ [ T RS R
1 Bearing MRT4ZZ o '-‘ | "J:"Egi a / — N
i HmMRT4ZZ § I BRIEMM [ qet e
i od4X o TA2 5mm -. :
-‘\-\-"\:3' J‘E‘/ o -~ . | !
i | (‘» . ' e ju L
1 . ¥ r
| | Thin (larger i) Thick (smaller D)
Bearing MRBAZZ ;‘-,; ! it (I
W EMRE4ZZ = Wl !
& 4K 4 B Imm '.1,"?;' Thrust bearing 1| 45
=
e Serew
Metal head stopper T B
& M5 M EA | i '
S19EtBmm | McGmm
V2 Damper ribber
s
V2 Foathering shant * i
450 VIR
f. X
/W2 Aluminum collar
S0V IR R
o 4% ¢ 5.6X1.5mm

T4

Socket screw ]

BT S o 2K & BXO.6mm
WEK Socket screw
TP AR
M2zimm
Collar screw Radius arm
SRR Fadius @ : S
ML &G ; lggﬂy uumbhd|
Bearing MR522Z e
HEMREZIZ
- o 2% 5 BK25mm
r o e : |
Wl . N il [ surethe iakage cats
! \ 8 g EERRBDES
@0 ¢ |
5 '
i | i
R I
) ) ,
\ ! /
Cross setew | | |I )
__ EFR-FES |
/| hetal washout control arm | MZXESmm
/ EEBIEEES !
‘g‘;}ﬁhﬂ ! | 32.5x5.5mm Stainless steel linkage ball |
o2 36K02mm | - Mai shar
= L aKEmm
4 2% 5 3.6X0.5mm Longerlength

e ]
C _l.!:| N b
ﬁmma%J: A




Metal main rotor head assembly
ERTIEHE
Already assembled by factory,
please note to check again.
BEERS  ROESESET0E
ERENESETNIEE

=4

Assimble Bkage rob{B) beforo |
assembling Mybar contral set,
gg—'FEI @aTiEEn

Approx, 23 6mm |
FIX3E5mm i

TR Y

o 4.3X39mMm

ERTEETHERN

~ ()

CCPM Swashplate “‘*—:ﬁj T43

CCPM--5E3 T

26511 5mm o gl — Eﬁf‘“‘

s M3E3Mm
Lack I‘il'li
hEE
5 SXEMMm
F paddle
ZEN
I', R4E
4|I'E e | i Emn ] | e, [ P—
L B4.4mm 84.4mm a
-~ -
Make sure both sides are equal in length
FRE SRS R RN T
a ST
,—! | ) |IIJ III':JL—_I-
ﬁ' .| L ."'ll | |
::. i i ,". '.\:';?' =
| Y
‘ Rotate in a clockwise direction,
Approx.Timm
- HTTmm »




Linkage radiM}

Approx. 31.3mm |00

i M ¥IELam

Shorter length 4mm faces down
WA RO EEAsRE T

2

Linkage rod{0)

Approx. 40.3mm
R (D0 2

28mm




The screws must be firmly tightened, but not over tightened, or they will strip and become loose, Apply screwlok

where screws are tightened into metal objects.
%%g%g%gﬁim&ﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ EREENE EROARERRE G2ENTEEERER  LRERE
7 I N

Cross screw

i T
HZXAmm
Fih A50V2 Upper frame
V2 Battery mounting plate | | 4502 LR T

450\ 2R L] e |
oo o ﬁ' 7 L L
L T3 - | I;a;lm mounting bolt ! \ﬂ}
N . ] Y s 4K20mm o, A . Bearing 68522
N, B FBEE5ZZ
¢ 85X 9 11%5mm

; Metal tall drive gear assembly
L EEEmWSRS

Metal upper bearing Hock
&M R
Metal main shaft blo-dt 1ERT1K3.5mm
N INES ~ Metal tail boom mount{R)
SEEEESEE 5

- 23226 Tmm
b 2T 8K TEN ﬁmm

Aluminum lube
mER
o 1.5415.Tmm

Md.al lower bearing Mock
EHEHERTEETE
2BXZ2HAmm

Metal tall boon mount(L)
I MEERE ()
275X TR 5mm

_—
Sockel bulton head screw \

2 B AR \
hMZXEmm M2 specialty washer
MZRED
2K & 5X2Imm
| Please check if the main shaft
rotates smooth after assembling
the main frames,
W R

| Make surethe lrames are

tightly secured without
HERR %ﬁ'r £ H:Elﬁaf\%]gﬁl

x| il

e
1

. el A, Y _____

1 IIII |II i ‘

Already assembled by factory, : -

please note to check again. 2

SENE - moSimEd TS Please note vertical ansgla when assembling.
ERESEREDNFRE EEETRAEAEEEE




HB2

A50V2 lower frame
450V2T B

Bottom plate
172.513315mm
\ -
el \MH Already assembled by factory,

/m\x\ 2 \r please note to check again. A
l-’ >; L SEERM o RiT&ENEET A :
:Q::\H Y, | EnmEcRBiENEEE

o :
- S—

\ ‘M% T
\ s
A e
D e P
i — ~.5 ) L -
\___— N S
Socket button head seif tapping screw T \
EHEAT AT S h
T2XEmm = %
m\_&\

Frame mounting bolt

BHEEEE
cdX22mm T
. pe
.-'-'--; E
D <&
& .

:__::'\_E_-:ﬁ-l\—:_—___

Main frame assembly
Aluminum link

N
¥
E RS i
¢2!ﬂ¢..‘.l7.5mm Tt T %‘j
":;.ﬁ s S
o TR e

Metal motor mount

43
o
Y EEREEEE ; W
Socket button head screw S i Y
LEETRAT e . -2

M2X 14mm

Socket button head scrow
A EE TR
MZX14mm

.\‘x M2 specialty washer
MEFHRES
& 2% o BX2mm

s
Sockel button head Screw
EREAFAREN
M2EEmm

Sockel bulton head screw
=B TR R
M2 14mm




HB2

Cal maounting bolt Socket button head screw
ﬁé%aﬁﬁ :
o BE24 5mm 3 ﬁz‘)‘,arkm“ﬁ

W2 specialty washer
- M2EEEE
& 2% ¢ BX2mm

m%m pipe
@ 34 300mm
i
1
A
lh:: -
-
S
Skid pipe end cap
Eﬁﬂg&ﬁlﬂg Landing skid nut
R
! & BX ¢ B,5X 10mm
S
\- | ¥ e -"-._ e . ¥ L -
e B, L ! Socket bulton head self tapping screw [ ?f , L(:
o S S e L] 4-’@\‘ ; s O
e e . T2xhEmm i e U, B e
g { %0{ éﬂ'
- ', I| R
./y - e < :|[L:~H
- e “ | bt
Skid pipe S e | )
B e o | g
Aluminum o T o]
N . Socket bulton head self tapping screw
b TR . = EER R
N e T2Kgmm
~D
Shalt fifn 450 Main gear case
A B 480 g New main drive gear
o6 m&iﬂ.ﬁm_r_lj & v 2 10X o 21 5X7 Bmm e ]
L o S
PPN ..
serow (g Il &
EF+F8% A
4mm (!
New autorolation Lail drive gear
ﬁﬁfmiﬂ
1

One-way bearing
B /
b 6X ¢ 10X 12 mm

|Alveady assembled
EE)’\” |

Character side faces down
.TTFEE_?I_HIET'

T -
i, e

w beaiiing shaft
=EneEe
o 5% o 6X21 5mm

10



Tail boom Control arm holder Socket button head screw

i1 Socket bulten head screw ERERHSETEE ek
HT 5 5 12534Tmm mmli_lrrl||1 paleth: 11422mm Mg:ﬁgm ot

Tail pulley assembly
EEE - I?,E*!iéi‘ﬁ <

5 Socket button head screw
13 4 8X5mm -

=W RS
M2X4mm

Tail drive belt Sockil button head screw

L + BEERF T R
| MZX12mm
i Washer
| =
B MRBIZZ i o 2K & 3630 5mm
o 3K o BXImm

| Bearing MR522Z

Alurrinum collar WEMR52ZZ
R o 2% o 542.5mm

@ 3K o 4X8.5mm 1
h Tail roter control arm
=i felin] =]

Metal tail unit housing(L)
P22 861 05 W )

&R Tail rotor shaft assembly
29.8X14.75X3. Tmm ERNEmE

= / ] 1 Washer
! ) s
/‘@ @ ¢Kersx0sm
H |
i%%ﬁ;%ﬂm linkage bal i Bearing MRS222Z
it ; 43 &—__ W EMRE2ZZ
¥ :
[ c.;uiungﬂ o476 i & 2% 5 542 Bmm
it R | Cross screw :
Flease do not bend of scrape the {II5F A% Q\
drrive belt to reduce damage risk. MZREEamm W:Th"
ocbbbrrsdes 8 i g ]
TR T T (B A Collar scravw T4l & 2% 0 3.6X0 2mm
BREER
Mzxamm
HTS5 ;
!
!
Tail rotor blade
. RER
H 61,7642, 2mm
H
! Socket screw
i BRERIIT R
MIXEmm
Bearing MRS2ZL
BEMRE2ZZ
w28 4 BX2 Smm
Collar serew
BE
MZEEmm
Metal tail rotor holder -““E‘.‘ i
Collar screw Control ball link EHE LM T E m Eﬂ“é'ﬂ ;-:uw
o MZEEmm
==

BEEH e
MZXEmm \‘ﬁ
T43 Ta3 "
; -~
¥

HEMRSIZZ
& 3 & BN Emm
Tail rotor hut g
t'inlat_B ’ FEET N T Collar screw
mg'iafxiﬁgﬂ ¢ 8X18.2mm HEES
e Smm MZXEmm

Tail pitch assembly [E A
BRI W EAE o 2K o J4mm

Already assembled by factory,
please noteto check again.
SHE 6 e + T A0 B BT
ENEERRESTEHEAR

o

11



HT3

Tall bisom brace emd Apply some glue on tail boom brace ends to avoid

EEmEYER CA Tail boom brace vibiration, When gluing, note the bvo ends must
B be parallel to each other, or they cant be fixad flat.

& JX205mm B MEEECR - RS ER - SRESnED - F8

:q@-;i’ﬁﬁﬁ%?ﬁ!ﬁﬂ&-ﬁl‘ﬁ - RIS S8 B FRAERTEY

CA
N{:n
Please do not lighten the scrows
betore assembding tail boom.
FEFANSET L
"i"ém'ﬂ'ﬁ"n'?i
Socket button head sorew [TALTS: 30 M|

EZEAE RS
M2 Emin, Aim the opening of tail boom at the
convex of the tail boom mount and insert.
BEA R EOOMAIREE D - R

HT9

Flease insert the opening

of tail boom inte the conves.
Mietal tail senio mount wSiyabl e oy .
EWEARRE -1 A

Socket button head self tapping screw

e e L ]

TIKEBmm
3K Carbon horizontal stabilizer
KN

M2 specially washer
L e Ts k]

Tail boom brace end
EREIREES

-

M2 specialty washer
HEHED]

o 2% & GX2mm \

Collar strew

HER
MZESmm

Tail control guide
ERkREETS

Stabilizer mount
FEHEEE

M2 specialty washer
HE¥s T
2K o SX2mm

M2 specialty washer
s e
o 28 ¢ 3X2mm

Socket button head self tapping screw
=EAEFA T R
T2XBmm

After assembling, recommend
cutting the bottom part.
Euglm assembly RENEEOH L TRECE T UE -

Socket button head screw
Y ST R
BMZKGmm

V2 Carbon vertical stabilizer
4E0V2RESEN

1. Chiech ta rotate the belt 90
degrees when assembling.

2. Belt tension: Recommend to
lightly tighten the drive belt
after assembling tail boom
Yo avoid vibration, belt friction
and rotation sHp.

| BT R S A 0

2 e
M E - BRI
TR

12



H H 3 Socket screw
B ImEA

7 M3X14mm

325 Carbon rotor blade

325 B T
325mm

Socket screw =

IIEI’:].TTHIFM‘
H2extom s il & Standard Bolt Tension Guide:
- For motor fixing \\ o 7 Wisuglize & slraight line Ihough the cenles of themaln
| REEEE 1 f’ drive gean You should be able 1o spply lighltension 1o the
‘“‘u% - bl wilh your finger URtE It reachesa paind 34 of he ey

16 the opposite of themain gean, of 174 of the way
past the virtual cartsrof the main DII'. Rafer fophata.

Emﬁﬁ;lL
A T R LTI RR -
R AR R )

< | Set the molor pinion gear Lo main drive gear

. mesh to approximately 0. 1mmteo aveid excess
power cansumplion or moter burnt dua te evarload.
| BEMETERLEAEaRESEDSE0. il 8%
HEEEEADOREERIRRONSE - ERTIEEY
P HRER® . (AN . :
: e

/ o

Mator pinion gear 12T for general flight
Maotor pinion gear 13T for 3D flight

- 12TEiE e —RRiT |
13THE L8 IDRIT ™

= |

Set screw :'M\!} |

ey L :

- 7 M3X3mm | |

Td3

~—_ Maotor | : i

B2 | i ]
3700KV : |

13




5.SERVO INSTALLATION @igsizi TITAN ///4

1.Please prepare three micro servos(9g) for CCPM swashplate control and one quick speed (0.12sec/within 60
degrees) micro servo (6~9g) for tail rudder contrel. First remove the servo horn fram the three servos for
swashplate.

£5 4 O L SR A (EE0 Bl R R B (G0 fERCCPN+ &R, TEEEREO. 12sec/C0E LM 8 BAIEE(6-90) AER
S A Saf - FRIER AR B0ERFT -

e
«_ﬁ:‘iﬁh
= < 555%’

2.Use a 1.5mm Hex wrench, remove the aluminum bolts from
the main frames toinstall the servos. After installation, note
toreinstall the aluminum bolts.

{EAL. S ARFHEERASNEREEERFT METEAME
EETARECSHEETRO -

~ Frame aluminum bolt
BEEETER

7~ 1.5mm Hex wrench
1.5mmiBEF

3.Firstinstall the servoinside the lower mount.
MNote the output shaft must be oriented
toward the rear of the helicopter.
M@y T ARRSERTONEZEE
FEAEZGHARROES BHET -

Serva __— 1, %

(G 5%

4. Use M2Zx8 Socket button head self-tapping screw
and nuts to fix the serve from two sides.
2455 411 B0 P M T 2 B2 (B O )7 A A A
RS IR A R R EE

Socket button head self iaq:iﬁing m‘ew iy
BT R e
T2X8mm =

5.Next, install the second servo inside the upper mount.
Mote the output shaft must be oriented toward the rear

of the helicopter. Then use the screws to fix.

ETREGE_BARSTER FORBTEE, G 162 Es
iR iR M E 7 B R 7T A LR AR & 0 S SR B

Plasticnut_— |

HERE

FFEA AR
T2X8mm

14



5.SERVO INSTALLATION @jgsszis TITAN l//

6.5ee the picture, install the third servo outside the
rear mount of the main frame (L) or (R). The servo
is installed cutside of the frame and the output
shaft must be oriented toward the rear of the
helicopter, set the signal wirein the retained space
to avoid any scrape. Then use the screws and nuts

to fix.

HET #-EEfTXErI i ol e InNEEE
ECEZTENENO CEEESRERNESHES FANE
ST EEE AR EEE B EREIESE R RS E

iE -

Mylon strap for fixing the
servo signal wire,

BRI =

7. Set the signal wire next to the main frame
inside and use a strap to secure it for
avoiding scraping the wire and interfering
the flight. Finally, set the servo neutral and
then reinstall the servo horn.

1% 153 AT 2 0 A S e B 3 130 A PR e L R R 0 A
BE LEARFIEDTHEREEIE - BET
ERSR IR EE BRFTHERRER EQ

8.Install the tail rudder servo on the tail servo mount. Set the servo horn and linkage rod at right angle

(90 degrees).
EERTHEEOEERGQRBSENREEE L. RN RERERE -

Rudder cotrol rod
EREAH ST

9.Install the rudder cotrol rod to the linkage ball

of tail rotor control arm.
EffrfEsNE—hll A BN TR EMEEL -
k. .Rudder cotrol rod
EIEEhiEg

Tail rotor contrel amm —
e M

Please note over tighten the screws to e
make sure the control arm moves smoothly, |

ERSRETARLEREHNERRE

15



6.GYRO INSTALLATION EF&@aip@Eneiis

chlhn.sli-\.ra'foam
HER Gk s

Gyro
feeE
First clean the mountlng su rfa-::e and the bottom surface of the gyro. Then use a adhesive foam to secure

the gyro onthe top of the tail boom mount.
ERERER T EEENESERE TS EE R ERERSEREETE .

Battery mounting and fixing @ SEREE

Loop side
i

Use Hook and Loop Tape, tapethe Hook side (hooked)
on the battery mounting plate and the Loop side (fuzzy)
onthe battery (see illustration) to fix the battery and
avoid any slip.

LS i B ) 0 o R P o i 0 B O () S5 G EG IR R AR
5 D O T s i ) ARG B MR R T (RO R AR ) 0 ST

Adjustthe battery position forward or backward to set
the center of gravity until the model holds a level
position when levelly lift up the main rotor blades to
make the model in the air. After checking the center of
gravity, use a hook and loop fastening tape to secure
the battery.
EEELEEEEEE
B IRTEEE - MBS K
HHELHBEETE -

WMHDE ) - EE‘*JJ\‘ﬁEWHFEESQE
LiRE « EINEEEE « LIATR EY

Hi

Follow the illustration to install the ESC and use a strap
to secure it. Please solderthe three wires of motor by
3.0mm male gilt connectors; solder the wires of ESC by
the female gilt connectors. After soldering, puten the
heatshrink tubes according to the colors and heatthe
tubes to shrink. Finally, insert the gilt connectors of
motorand ESC according to the colors.
FEEFOEKETEERNLUETE - TLRBHEE » BER

=B DAL AR 0 REEREE - BRENELE
 EREEERNERE CRBEEANE  REEREE
MEEERERARENRIEREN

16



7.EQUIPMENT ILLUSTRATION %@i2sREsT TITAN ///4

Linkage rad{a)
Marmal Mods! ?Fﬁ“ Ian;ﬁ:%:!{lsamlmm ™AL
Throttle stick at the lowest position
Normabs w5792 7 i ER ;ﬂug& rodB)
iedl=]
Sel cantral amm horizontally
Assembly standard posiion llustration e
EAER S R T R vl _%-:Er radiD)
Sel swashplate horizontally Linkage rodio]
" o TEk T e ’
+FEEE T i’*wrwdENJ I |
Servo(The other side )
____________ =1 3“21" —im

Llnlianl rod{d) ———

Recelver poaltion __
TR B T T

Battery @t —

BatteryRecelver mournting plate —
Wit HE L E SR

[Suggestion2ii 2|

Recelver position
B R TR AT

Batery s

(Buggestion 3is |
Socket acrew e Irsta the reseiver n the Back of the hell
N ol Edbladal P to avald the irterference by the motor of ESC.
Bmwﬂculvwmwmnu pinte i il TR T s TR R

wTE

WE SR — I—u_,(

TITAN ///4

B 1/

" Tape location
= BMEL(

& Important- Before NMying it will be necessary to balance the blades. Screw the rator blades together
as in the illustration. The rotor blades are properly balanced when they are suspended exactly horizontally.
If not. the blades are not in equilibrium, This is corrected by applying tape to lighter blade,

* BT AE MR RARS - BIVERR (T SR AE SR O WS M SR B T R N — A B

B ES S oL R P R 0 MR R -

s -;—_——__—_'-—:'?_"
e T Color mark
e —— EERE
Linkage radia) - #Linkage rod{A):R itch Iarge variations),
A R4 (A) B — R 2 ﬁ aiu
Linkage rod{D) — 7 & Linkage rod{D):Slight pitch trim{For slm variationsy.
EAE ) IR D) HEENEEE WRNE RS ER

#Apply a red place of taps on one bEade, or paind a red stripe with 2 marker o paint to identify ene blade,
+ Run the heBcopter af a sales distance and have someons look at the spinning blades o the reference angke shown in the photo. |f tha blade tracking ks mot set correctly, you will be
2nie Lo [dentify the blads with the rad identifying mark rotating higher or lower than the other blade, Adust the linkags rod length sharter ar longer to make both blades track level,

o O FE SR SRR ADSL - A BIRS e e Of « SRR R B SR B - B AT -« T fE W SR R
o BT 30 0| WD A IR S R ANE T - o WO B e I S N AR D

9.TROUBLESHOOTING THE POWER SYSTEM fyn2siEs TITAN I//

Please check the followings when the power of speed gets abnormally slow:
1.Check the battery is the correct specification for the helicopter and is fully charged.
2,Check if the pitch setting is too high,{If the pitch setting is too high, it will affect the power efficiency and flight time.)
J.Chack the tightness of the main rotor blades, Blades should be tightened so that they do not move freely, but can be moved by applying slight pressure by hand.
4.Check for vibration on the main and tall rotors [vibration can be caused by main shaftfeathearing shalt wear, damage,or loosenes, check all linkages and beanngs
for excess play or wear).
5.Check for interferance caused by |mpraper gear m ash or belt tension.
iﬁ!lmﬂir:’:.'h.ﬂ!‘:;ﬂ]h"ﬂ@ﬂn"‘ﬁnF.WJL‘F:JELﬁI.'iDH“.’J:E'r OESTIMEZER -
AR S R D A o
; SPALeHE S A ST | LohER IR T O A D R iR O R T D
- EMENE ST
A PR ETNR S HBAE R o 88 - 06 i MR B B A S B RD o o R O B B R R
5 5 1 D B S I D B8 R 8 A RE ) T A O3 U LE A o I S R R R R R D
Fi- BT 0 R o A IR T R T R

17



o
jid
il
oz}
r
0
=
Ll
7]
0
q
P
o
o
=
g
(3]
<

Trim the canopy as necessary (o allow
free movement of linkage rod
HRIIST AR - ERTENRES

Canopy

e mE-

~ TR AN

) . Sel contra. T mas horizontally
T EEERE

Can m F

Approx.8Fmm
#7 BTmm

Approx. 151.5mm
#1581 Bmm

v
FY

A

P (U .

| Wedge under batt
- A e

bracket

canopy protecting foam
ﬁm.mﬂ H@ﬁ

First clean the taping surface of canopy, and then tape
a canopy protecting foam on as illustration.

cEMmEALSEREE  BEAREERELmENE CRAT

Antenna pipe
Fime

,nl ( "._ ...M@
.........“............_.........._......._..-......w..-.. ﬁ | : N ﬁw%

Keep the rod and tail boom parallel 1o
wach other Tor smooth movement
B ERRREE T - e

|HITEC - ]._E.Inﬂ—._._.unlg_l.!ii.-u_

| HITEC-FUTABA ECHIEAIRERIRT I

Adleron

et L = B

CHY

Elovaler

Wi HEE .% "}
H.

Throttle
" ESC

* G

Rudder -

FFE i

CHa

o T

B e =

B-Channel Receiver is adeguate for the regu

ts of the T-REX heli.

fou will need the following channels st & minimum: Throttle, Ruddes,
Elevator, Alleron, and especially PitchiCHE! and GyrolCHS) coatrols.
TON TR ER R ) ERRA R - G SRR W EGHRF  BT Y  TOWEAE - FRERE

BB R .1 B R [N ST R (]

S RO (0

(IR TOH recelver wiring
| R IR T

me |
] Iy

Elevator 5

Rudder |
fo =
THd

T-Channel Receiver is adequates for the requi

ts of the T-REX heki.
¢ Thiattle, Rudd

Your welll meed the following channels at & mi

RS EE R T T AR M e e 1 2

Elevator, Aleron, and espedally PitchiAUX 1}and GyrolAUK 2} controls.

1 g

18



11.SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT {@Eip2is e uygs

TITAN

(/A

To set this option is to turn on the transmitter and connect to the helicopter power. Note: For the safety, please do not connect ESC

to the brushless motor before the selling to aveid the molor running and cause the accident during the setling. 1

%gg%%%%g% # EIERRERITESRT - FE AT EEER  UENRETEN BRI B ESNRRREN -RELD LERR
=it 11

Fhaiia b 10 10 sl om0l b0 15sn mebt) o Ber S firat 17kl g,
Eihe halicopias waga, plaes i lnkage oediMiHL

JR Transmitter/Sarvo

Tolni badh P ik s i Iy 10 adjust Bei 8 L B
Jnuﬂuﬂ!ﬁﬂ#-ﬁ Talin pod M) s @} For eghnlaln i
AR R - T AN S T BT e
i o 7 - IR N
IENETRGE IR M) M T SR T o A iR
|'I'|'l Inbarforence ¢ aused by rodii] and cuter = Positions of TH2 - CHE are cxchangeable, After assembling

piease nstal e ball Bnks nside,
|;elura'~a=a-‘m#u L1 1o

T s photo (Mole:Set the lransmitter under CCPM 120 degrees
madel, pull throtte stick (plx:ih Ipwnﬂ. W one swashplate
sarvo (or hvo moves switch
(REV) on ke transmdlles Lo make it Mu upward. If three serva
mowe downwand, adpusl the ravel value (=) of SWASH CHE on
the ramsmitter to make them move upward. When the actions
of Alleron and Elevator are opposite, adjust travel values of

| F | Aleron:CHZ| Pitch:CHE

I } T SWASH CH2 sndCHI,
Bl L i OENEBAE . GEmR cLe: S SRR i
= -‘Fll'ﬁ!‘l'. HrBF‘I?II!“I'hLLE'i' - BT E-A.r
i o W I [pm SCHE | Alberon:CHa s i ;,;gfﬁsiéﬁ Ve
FEHE (H3 | enay M Lot LT T B ’ )
| FUTABA/HITEC Transmitter/Servo | E
FUTABA ! HI TECHE 1532 SIR IR S IR R o
Linkige rad{M) . S .
Linkage red{0) - B Positions of CHT - CHE are sxchang After q
T a5 photo (Mote:Sel the bansmitter under CCPM 120 degrees
mode}, pull throttle stick (pitch) upward, if ome swashplate
- servo (of bve sendost moves dowrvward, adjust reverse switch
B '_;';‘;‘r?‘ Foa{NG (REV) on fhe dransmilter o make | moves upward. H three servn
Lo meowe sownward, adpus the travel value (- of SWASH CHE on
the bansmilter to make them move upward, When the sctions
of Allercn and Elevator are opposite, sdjust travel values of
SWASH CH andCHZ
« CHES h;ﬁ!&.iﬂ TR AR R ETCITN I. -i
FEED HEF‘IEHHIC'LLF ?+'¥iayﬂ?§=
~'B. | BigBEL - 5
Elevator:CH2
FHEEWE HE

Recommaend to choose Head Lock type for Gyro and tum off Revolution mikng(RVMX) mode on the transmitter, then set the gain switch on
the transmitter and the gyro to Head lock mode. The gain setling is about 70%, and after transmiiter setling, connect to the helicopter power
for working on tail neutral setling. Note: When connecting to the helicopter power, please do not touch tail rudder stickand the helicopter.
Then wait for 3 seconds, make tail servo hom and tail servo at a nght angle(30 degreas), tail pitch assembly must be correctly fixed about in
the middle of the travel of tail rotor shaft for standard neutral setting.

!.rfl',! = Hn&ﬂﬁ&ﬁii G - ERHBHN iﬁﬁ u_il'li EEE’EF}_' ' 52 B B8 - O B RS R eR R T S R T 0% 25
ggcﬁﬂkm BR@EEn B E Q'-J J ‘ﬁé F&‘ %Hﬂﬂiﬁh%"ﬁ )2 AC 15 17 2 AR i*«ﬂl!"#ﬁﬂ%ﬂé gﬁlﬂﬂﬂ'ﬁﬂﬁéﬁ
ﬂﬁﬁ’\"" o @Eﬁﬁ'ﬂjfﬁiﬁj_ﬁﬁ'ﬁﬂ"@‘ﬁﬁ* 1="ﬂ-ﬂﬂl{rﬂ ELF\""FELF'-'HREE

| TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING ECh T BT |

After setting Head Lock mode, correct setting position of tail serva and tail
pitch assembly iz as photo. If the tail pitch assembly is not in the middle
pusiijun please adjust the length of rudder control rod to trim.

WRETEEOEEEE FcrTHAEEEECTE - 28 FiuchEREEED
H’irﬁﬂﬁ@ﬂ"ﬂﬂ@"ﬂﬁlﬁﬂlﬁ

Middle tail ‘
pitch assemidy Tall servo hom
u__ o |::r‘|-'|ﬂ-??:‘ﬂft. .||' A :
~ ‘-l.-_:.'_f“u HTH
(7 et
h ¥, A -}'i‘_l :
]

_rl

| HEAD LOCK DIRECTION SETTING OF 6YRO @ BT /8% |
To check the head lock direction of gyro is to move the tail
counterclockwise and the tail servo horn will be trimmed
clockwise. If it trims in the reverse direction, please swilch
the gyro lo"REVERSE'.

R LT L

Trim direction for
L5l servo horn.,
et =)

Tall moving direction
ESREATTE

18



mimwpmw =41
EWER/ BMIIUFL T «»]

Stick postion 8 HaverngThe citle 6
MR EFEL- TR P e oof

Stick position nmmmwmn
MR BMOUP e O

3D FLIGHT 308 RTMt

oF 411

3 . =
mm mmmmn e
ERE® BMLOR P +1]

!um-mw heotBe B0 Plch O

LS B e B TR

1. Pitch range: Appron. 25 degiees.
2.1 the pitch is sel Loo high, it will resull in shorer fight duration
m‘:w'ﬂd and poot mator performance.
_____ﬁ_.'_l 3. Selting e throllle o provide a highed speed is prefecable to
mlmpﬂﬂhlm
53 g r"-ﬁlri]-‘!i LT RR TR E G
u-Eﬁ""ﬁalm In - BERER TR

O Low apeed o
L

1 2 35 a4 s
rt i g

' Piich and Rotation Speed 1 BRI
TIP:A is recommended 1o use a lower pitch

mm.mMWWHﬂ
mﬂﬂwh

e

IDLE 1:SPORT FLIGHT |

ke e
o0 | L
5 | 1008 oWl
I 2] i
=T i o
2 2]
na o &
08
oo
a5 — -
- e
1 2 3 &4 8
Threthe Curee Smple &erotwtc Flight)
TR TEM e
IDLE 2:30 FLIGHT
Fach
1SS, L
. ot 4= ]
8 10 ¥ et
e o
4] e 4~
00, == -
85~ 05K —r
i 2 3 4 s

Therolite Curvel 1D Flighls
R TS R




14.ADDITIONAL POWER COLLOCATION SUGGESTION Eg#hiiE®® TITAN I//

Battery Z;th: Li-Poly 11.1V 2200mAh 20C

-MnturGearé_ Main Rotor Blade i N PITCH -CLlrrenth]aigprox Throttle Curve [ RPM approx. 1
gL Edod FUbl miﬁ gl i P EHRMME KNE
325 mm Glass fiber mfr +5 7.4 0/50/65/85/100% 2193
| main blade : i
12T [ o 12.8 3280
325 ETHE iR Idie 2 | 1 100/100/100/100/100% |
| 19 31.0 | 2753
555 1 Biess Fibes “!g‘;;" +5 7.5 0/50/60/85/100% 2940
| main blade i i
| 0 141 _ 3450
137 325 SEEFAE R Idle2 ! 1 1004100/100/100/100% +
+g 330 2850

Note: Please use the pitch gauge to adjust the pitch value. Incorrect pitch setting may affect the
helicopter performance and reduce ESC's life and battery's life.
o AT AR R R A NRE  FERONETERS D IEE SR 5 8 50 R 0 8RR e

15.ADDITIONAL POWER SYSTEM RECOMMENDATION FOR STANDARD EQUIPMENT FineEEs TITAN I//

TITAN Brushless KV3500 Motor high efficiency brushless motor
When Hovering flight, recommend to use motor gear 12T, and Max. Pitch +9 ~ +10  for beginner/intermediate pilot.
For high power 3D flight, recommend to use motor gear 13T, and Pitch setting at t10 ~ 11

TITAN K\ 35000524 =k T il 74

HpEgERTERPOET EﬁJ*Eﬂ-?T%EEEE Piten+d ~=+10
BNADMOEREEIITHETE Pilchd +10 ~11

16.TITAN 30AESC SETTING SUGGESTION iz s TITAN ///4

iZ'Brake Option: When flying helicopters, select "Brake disable{1-1)".
FRyEREEErERRERUEET (- BAEET

Z' Timing Option: When using kv3500 brushless motor, select "Mid-timing(2-2) to get better efficiency.

If select "High-timing(2-3) to increase power, it will increase current and cause power consumption.
%Eéﬁ%?&ﬁ:]ﬁﬁﬂssuu.ﬂtﬁﬂ%iﬁﬂ% CERENER (2-2) "PER - DIESRENNE . SREREESRIEALNSL - BEAREESTR

“'Battery Protection Option: Recommend to select "Middle cutoff voltage protection (3-2)" to avoid
high current to prematurely enable the Battery Protection caused by higher voltage-decrease, or it
could cause the voltage too low and affects the battery's life when flying aercbatics.

EoERGC RS T RMETET - PELERE RS - HERSERTRERRES STRinERTERS s CRREN - &
R EMEEENeS

MNOTE: Please use full-charged battery to fly. If the battery is not full-charged,ESC may erroneously
set the cut-off voltage and cause the battery over-discharged.

EERTHEHLUERCTEZ2EN SEUFEETTREENTS  TEWSEREENRAS OGN  MESHTNRNRE 20

i

“Aircraft Option: Default setting is "Helicopter 1 (4-2)" and this option provides Soft Start. You can
select "Normal Airplane (4-1)" to cancel this option, or select "Helicopter 2 (4-3)" and this option

provides Soft Start and Governor Mode.

A IMERRE T r R E S B EER (-2 ER ME BESHMA - SREHEIIETENSFERG-1)" RBE |04-0) "ERA
HT BEEEURIEEDE

ZThrottle response speed: Default setting is "Quick throttle response (5-3)", suitable for 3D flight.
The user can change to the other options according to the demand, "Standard throttle response
(5-1)" or " Medium throttle response {5-2)" for soft response speed.

5 T TE P e R B AR ED T AR (500 TR R R - ESIDRT  ERET R EETIENRE G- ISP E e HiE-2) 0
HFSREERE  TEEPIRREREREN

21




17.FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING #{78{F BB EEE

PLEASE PRACTICE SIMULATION FLIGHT BEFORE REAL FLYING RiTHIESEEHEERRT

Do a simulation flight until you familiarize your fingers with the movements of the

rudders, and keap practicing until the fingers move naturally.

1. Place the helicopter in a clear open field ( Make sure the power OFF ) and the
tail of helicopter peoint to yourself. i

2. Practice to operate the throttle stick(as below illustration) and repeat practicing
“Throttle high/low", "Aileron left/fright”, "Rudder left/right”, and "Elevator up/down”.

3.The simulation flight practice is very important, please keep practicing until the
fingers mowe naturally when you hear operation orders being call out.

4.Another safe and effective practice method is to use the transmitter flying on the
computer through simulator software sold on the market.

uiE EiﬁgEygﬁh{’EEﬂﬁf’*Ex LRI+ BRI T + ERSTErTHI R TS - TR

ey ﬁ%%@é%%nmﬁk-%ﬁﬁg*ﬁ

B R

*%ﬁ*“ﬂé%ﬁﬁéﬁmggﬁﬁg% E R e e

FReiT « S S E TR

1-1 Brake Disable  3-2 Battery Protection(Middia) 5-3 Throttle response (Quick)

ESC setting (RCE-BL36X): 1.1 = 3-2 O AR 53 EHFR R
HR e o ats 2.2 Mid timing 4.2 Helicopter 1
22 NER 42 EEAET
Mode 2 Hiustration@E T

Z—

b Move left Move right
b EiE iz
\ Rotate left Rotate right
TE i
! .. I o | Fly forward . Fly backward
i e | A ®iE
=g I_ | :.'_'l_-_ ||
E |1 | &~
S— = = — Forward rotate backward rotate
8 £

Rudder 55 |




FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND NOTICE FOR BEGINNERS 9 THER TS *Wlm_n arlll.ing at the flying field.
e * BIEEMTIR
ﬁs AT -
" Check if the screws are firmly tightened. |
Check if the ransmitter battery power and the helicopter

battery power are fully thalgad ) E ¥ =§|.
BT — W R S G i R [ il
BRElER A o 2 s
L~ i Qe =l & w s @ ol R o

| CAUTION
A W
If there are other radio control aircraft at the field, make sure to check their frequencies and tell them what frequency you are using.|

Frequency interference can cause your model, or other models to crash and increase the risk of danger.
Fil?*‘&f Iiﬁﬁﬁ ﬁ_’xﬁﬁﬁm EEE?P‘E J:GE I“:"c' 1|EF11‘EI IFTEERE E"‘dﬁ$ fHIu]EﬂﬁEEE’;_ﬁE—}ﬁ%ﬂi?ﬁl]TIm HE;JE :

STARTING AND STOPPING THE MOTOR B3l ILEE

CAUTION |
(A
| First check to make sure no one else is apataihg onthesame |
frequency. Then place the throttle stick at lowest position and &c %ungw __ﬂ

turn on the transmitter. ' ;
EeERITE A R SRS - MBI RNSEErYE SHOG I MR RRii St An: 2 5t 00 theciowest position:
R | [sErEREEeannE- |

% Chack the movement. _Are the rudders moving according to the controls?
* EN{FIEER Follow the transmitter's instruction manual to do a range test.
AR E T e R 7
MR an R ARSI T R -

o
=

e

L
OMN! Step ON! Step2 OFF! Step3
First turn on the transmitter. Connect to the helicopter power Reverse the above orders to tumn off,
A RS BrEERER TRIRS R IR B i R ER AT

Main rotor adjustments =[5 S TR
&cnunm|

Traclmg adjuslmant is very dangarous. 50 please kaep away from ﬁta hellcoptﬂl at a cistanm ot at least 5m.

FHEEEINIE S - SRR RS DS A R RN - [
1.Before adjusting, apply a red piece of tape on one blade, or paint a red stripe with a marker or paint to identify on blade.
2.Raise the throttle stick slowly and stop just before the helicopter lifts-off ground. Look at the spinning blades from the side

of the helicopter.
3.Look at the path of the rotor carefully. If the two blades rotate in the same path, it does not need to adjustment. If one blade

is higher or lower than the other blade, adjust the tracking immediately.
4.Linkage rod {A}' Ihgular pitch trim (For large variations). Linkage rod (D): Slight pitch trim (For slight variations).

1. e A B —s Eir SR WE - T é&@@ﬁi?&ﬁ"tﬁéadﬁ? "'E@%DBIE%E%

.: b - feu i HlFﬂiS—':h- Jm!LIHEJ_ TR e bR T )
T HEEN BT B (s e s AL E ARE Eel - ﬁJTmQJ{g o —Rfﬁwniﬁﬁg’* R AREREE « RICETIZIEE
1.BH () B — AR (MER ARG - 8 ) ASERaRE “ﬁ#&%%ﬁh[ﬁﬁ

A.When rotating, the blade with higher path means the pitch too big. Please lengthen pitch linkage rod (A) for regular trim or

shorten linkage rod (D) for slight pitch trim.
B.When rotating, the blade with lower path means the pitch too small. Please shorten pitch linkage rod (A) for regular trim or
Iangihnn linkage rod (D) for slight pitch trim.

SUER B PIEE BNT T AP R 7S TR (PLTCH) 3850 - iR (0B « DU B O \Uean i el i EE FRIEAE (D FIE -
B. mﬁﬂﬂ%ﬁﬁm%‘l?ﬂﬁﬂgj'ﬁﬁ (PITCH: B « %Eﬁﬁ'ﬁﬁ’{é LY, 1%1' ZEE%EU‘HSI%H i g& 1% () Bk -

‘&t hLl'l'lﬂlll

lncmact tracking may cause vibrations. Please repeat adjusting the tracking |
to make sure the rotor is correctly aligned. After tracking adjustment, please
check the pitch angle is approx. +5 when hovering.

T EHIOTGE MG S S - ST EE R R O - (EE R I -
| TERSEMERE - {ESE— TP ILchBE P DERRE R D6 -

23



FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND NOTICE FOR BEGINNERS 8735815

IAET
'Make sure that no one or obstructions in the vicinity. ) \
CYou must first practice hovering for flying safety. :l.;as: :m:dapprmmaﬂy S5m diagonally
This is a basic flight action. (Hovering means keeping ﬁg.'gl % T I'g;.ﬁ@ﬁv \
the helicopter in mid air in a fixed position) !
AL R e A R Beginner may install a training landing
SR ROEE AT REERE  EERTEMENER gear to avold any crash caused by
(IS5 SR RETDT RSEEE - offset effect while landing.
MEB"FEﬁFm TEHEThZEREE
%EE%E&IZEIU"E@S&T it
=E

STEP 1 THROTTLE CONTROL PRACTICE jfPSteH e

Mode 1 Mode 2 @ 5
I 2 ] I n:e J = “'When the helicopter begins to lift-off the ground,
{ | e TRy, / slowly reduce the throttle to bring the helicopter

P back down. Keep practicing this action until you
: iy o contrul the throttlu smoulhly
| S r;mf , F'iﬁ"*ﬂ:
Lol " Eﬁﬁi RRE IR B R aae
o . = o 1‘..“_#'

STEP 2 AILERON AND ELEVATOR CONTROL PRACTICE 5§37 2t s

| Mc'de 1 ] I MG!:IIE 2 J 1.Raise the throttle stick slowly. \M I;]

- 2.Move the helicopter in any direction back, forward,

*_ A '. i left and right, slowly move the aileron and elevator
| E ; sticks in the opposite direction to fly back to its

o

. ; original position.

, ; , 1 LeEsnEaee. ) N . 6‘5’7, v \
Y V) isergamsewng pRmLns . Se0R W,

PP S & ?ﬂﬁlﬁ%hl

= |
L
.

Zif the nose of the helicopter moves, please lower the throttle stick and land the helicopter. Then mowve your position diagonally behind
the helicopter Sm and continue practicing.
/I the helicopter flies too far away from you, please land the helicopter and move your position behind 5m and continue practicing.
‘EERHREREER - BREOIPINEMEE RS E I ENES MR AR R -
EiE BRI  FAEEERE - TIERBECREMEEE

STEP 3 RUDDER CONTROL PRACTICING /5o f7iR {ERE : Al‘“'
1.Slowly raise the throttle stick. AT q o
2.Move the nose of the helicopter to right or left, and then slowly FJ_“ — @‘ il

move the rudder stick in the opposite direction to fly back to its =%~ 7~ < T

original pnsilion

| fEfE T EEmPE
2. ﬁ}EHﬁmEﬁiﬂFIﬁ TEEEEOEEOEETEAERMRD

v

STEP 4

After you are familiar with all actions from Step1 to 3, draw a circle on

the wmd and practice within the cirde to increase your accuracy.
%1 stepl-3 BI(E 3’ + T 5 ) R i R P B
' aﬁi"tﬁﬂﬂ'ﬁ:nﬁ

“'You can draw a smaller circle when you get more familiar with the actions.
CETENERIREET - MO RE I -

STEP 5 DIRECTION CHANGE AND HOVERING PRACTICE & REnoilEgs 5

After you are familiar with Step1 to 4, stand at side of the helicopter and continue practicing Step1 to 4.
Then repeat the Step1 to 4 by stancing right in front of the helicopter.
EifiSstep] --:15'_14"?5?_1%\3’ ¢ @Lﬁﬁﬁﬂ S (R ET MEE R RS s Lepl -4 - 218+ IDFEE ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁéimﬁt PEE -

< - ‘/)‘d*f
.___j{’“ —

24




ADJUSTMENT OF EACH TRIM 7 TEMFRGE

Slowly raise the throttle stick and just as the helicopter lift-off the ground, you can use the trim to comrect the action if the

helicopter leans in a different direction.

IBIETHERFIES - EESHRREREIEN - EEFHIEDTESS - O ARFEEEET -

1.Adjustment of Rudder trim % SE iR
Just before the helicopter lift-off, the nose
lean left/right...

When leans right, adjust the trim to left side.
When leans left, adjust the trim to right side.

EE?%EE&Eﬂxh SIS OEEE.
BoRE - fEOirdE
BERERER - AROEHE -

2 Adjustment of Elevator trim 355 FHE04

Just before the helicopter lift-off, the nose
lean forward/backward,..

When leans forward, adjust the trim down.

When leans backward, adjust the trim up.
TESHIEEER - mﬁﬁﬁwﬁﬁr R
OEHREEE « /RED

BiLimET - MEn e -

3.Adjustment of Aileron trim Z522 3 5
Just before the helicopter lift-off, the body
lean left/iright...

When leans right, adjust the trim to left side.
When leans left, adjust the trim to right side.

TE‘?(&IEEEH’%H  BERHTELEER

I':"E %Iﬂliﬂﬁlg
EERER BEREEE

TROUBLE SHOOTING DURING FLIGHT /0 8k i TRTE 52

Situation Cause Way to deal
ki F&H gk
Qut of tracking | Adjustment of pitch rod has not Adijust the length of linkage red(A)—Regular trim
Blade Tracking | * i been done. Adjust the length of linkage red(D)— Slight trim
8548 T | PLICHIR R i s S TR () — R e

HEFREE--NEE

Low rotation of the rotor
TN ERE

#Pitch of main blade is high.
e R BERTE ] TCHIE 28
s Throttle curve is too low during

hovering. _
* TR B

# Lower the pitch about 5 degrees during hovering] The
rotation should be about 2, m during hovering).

o SRUEEP | LR AR P TLohilll 57 O 8 B - NPT B AR D2 000RPR)

#Heighten the throtlle curve during hovering.

e TR TR TP A

the lg

During Hovering
s High rotation of the rotor # Pitch of main blade is low. # Adjust the pitch red (A (The rotatien should be

FHEHSERE e EHERIFLTCHIR T about 2,000rpm during hovering).

* Throttle curve is too high during | & FEECEIT (40 (RERE T AE BT BF1C00RFH)
haovering. #Lower the throttle curve during hovering.

wEER EI“HEI-EEF& o BEHEE O R PSR AR

The Lail lisns to one Side during #Failure selling of tall neutral point. | +Resel ail neutral point.

howvering, or when trim the rudder and | EF TR ST A8 * BRI

return to the neutral, the tail lags and w The sensitivity of the gyro ks low. *increase the sensitivity.

cannot stay in a control position. * R EEEE R R

{EERISE A N — R SR EE

el £l i EHELTEE Wit

Sensitivity of .-

at hovering or Tull speed.
bl |I|P=Ir§%§h.f: FECHER

The tall wags left and right during flight

The sensitivity of the gyro is high.
[PRERmERE

Decrease the sensitivity.
BT BR(E

# If the problem is sﬂll there even after tried above, stop flying and contact with your seller.

TEFE L iR

SRR o S s - BRI T I R ENE S

25




26



| 1 HHZ015 Metal main rotor housing T EEE 17x37.5x11mm 1 |
2 HHZ014 Metal head stopper i B W R 2 2 19.9XEmm 1 |
3 T12008 Scrow BETTEMH | M2X6mm 1 |
4 HH2003-1 Pin eSS &1.5%18.7mm g |
< HHz201& V2 Damper rupper 450V 2R H s E s dXs6.5X2mm 4 |
& HH2019 V2 Aluminum collar A5V HERISEE adXa5.6X1.5mm 2 |
¥ HH400E6S Stainless steel linkage ball T ESEEEER o475 2 |
g 5720071 Cross screw ME-+Fmeh | M2X6.5mm 2 |
g HH2017 V2 Metal main rotor holder V275 TRE W 2 7 XA36.65X10.5mm 2 |
10 | HMR84ZZ Bearing MR84ZZ BAMRBAZZ | 04Xe8X3mm 2 |
11 | 50HMR74ZZ | Bearing MR742Z siMR7AZZ | @ 4Xa7X2.5mm 2 |
12 W10055 Washer F5| ©55X08X0.3mm 2 |
13 HH2016 Thrust bearing R &30 BX3 Smm 2 |
14 HHZ2020 V2 Feathering shaft 450V21ER] @ 4241mm 1 l
15 W10020 Washer | 92Xe6X06mm 2 |
16 | T52008 Socket Seraw BER @ | M2XSmm 2 |
17 T52012 Socket screw B S M2X12mm 1 |
18 N10020-1 Nut = M2 1 I
19 KU110005 325 mm Glass fiber main blade 325 HeF LR | 325mm 1set |
20 T53014-1 Socket screw BB MIXK14mm 2 |
21 N10030 MNut 3RS B tmeE M3 2 |
22 HH4002L-1 Metal fiybar seesawholder S ET#EETE 36X14 5XTmm 1 |
23 T12065 Collar screw FERS M2 X6 Smm 2 |
24 HMRS2ZZ Bearing MR52ZZ BAMRS2ZZ 22X8 3X2.5mm 2 |
25 HFMRS2ZZ Bearing FMR52ZZ HFFMR52ZZ @2Xa X 6X2.3mm 2 |
26 W10020-1 Washer E= 3] @ 2X9 3.6X0.2mm 4 |
27 | W10020-2 Washer 25| 02X 3.BX0.5mm 2 |
28 HHA00SAL Metal SF mixing arm SmSFEEE 31.45X5.5mm 2 |
29 HH400ES Stainless steel linkage ball TR 24.75 4 |
30 | s72007-1 Cross scrow ME-+=ee | M2X6.5mm 4 |
3 T12008-2 Collar screw TEE M2X8mm 2 |
32 HH4303-2 Flybarrod e & 1.97TX220mm 1 |
33 HH4022 Flybar paddie TEH 2 |
v 872005-3 Cross screw [ME-+ s M2X5mm 4 |
35 HH4D125 Flybar control rod R f - g #4.3X39mm i |
38 HH4014 Flybar control arm TEMTIEHE | 38.3X4.5mm 2 |

27






39 HH5002L-1 Metal washout base MG | 16%13%10mm 1 |
40 HeS003AL-1 Metal washout control arm EWMIETEREY | 32.5X5.5mm 2
41 HH5002 Collar BEHDISHEE g 14X g 3X2.4mm 2 |
42 W10020-1 Washer =25 o 2X ¢ 3.6X0.2mm 4
43 W10020-2 Washer E:3= o 2X $3.6X0.5mm 2 |
44 HH50038-3 Radius arm RadiusiEeg 2 ‘
45 S414E65 Collar screw BMEMSS M1 46 Smm a ‘
46 HMRS2ZZ Bearing MR5Z2ZZ FHERMRSZEL i 2X ¢ 5X2.5mm 4 |
47 HHA430E5 Stainless steel linkage ball B ] m 475 2 ‘
48 572007-1 Cross screw [MIEE-+=48kk | M2X6.5mm 2 |
49 T12008-2 Collar screw W|ESH | M2X8mm 2 ‘
30 HH5004A-5 CCPM Swashplate CCPM--SREE 1set |
51 HHEQD2-2 Main shaft *4 o 5X116mm 1 ‘
52 HHEQD3 Lock ring THEEE 1 |
53 T73003 Set screw 1R | M3X3mm 1 ‘
54 HEBEO0E Mew main drive gear T 1507 1 ‘
55 | HB6003-2 Shat ring BEIEEE | 66X o8X1.6mm 1 |
56 HFD612-1 One-way bearing HEBEE | 96X ¢ 10X12mm 1
57 | HEG00Z One-way bearing shaft EENEE 1 |
58 HEEOOT New autorotation tail drive gear  377/SEES T8 | 106T 1
59 T52012 Sockel screw EEASRER | M2X12Zmm 1 |
60 MN10020-1 Mut oy M2 1 ‘
61 HEB&EO0E 450 Main gear case da0ERECYEE o 10X ¢ 21.5X7 Bmm 1 |
I 62 572004-1 Cross screw MEE+FE8HEE | M2xdmm 4 |

29



30



63 | HB2024 4502 Upper frame 450V2 LB | 161.95X58.25X 1mm 2 |
G4 HB2026 V2 Battery mounting plate ASOV2EHEE | S4X34X1mm 1
65 HEBZ005CF Frame mounting bolt BSERTE | a4XdImm b |
66 HB&OO1CF Metal main shaft mount EREMEEE | 23%22%X7mm 2
&7 HE85ZZ Bearing 685ZZ HIRE85ZZ | 55X o 11X5mm 2 |
68 HB1112 Metal tail boom mountiL) ESWEEEEET) | 27.5%21.7X11 5mm 1 l
69 HB1113 Metal tail boom mount{R) EMEEEEEG) | 27.5x21.7X11 5mm 1 |
70 HE1110CF-1 Metal upper bearing block & EEHAN CEFEE | 18x11%3.5mm 2 |
71 HB1111CF Metal lower bearing block SSEEHEHN TEEE | 25X22%4mm 1 |
72 HBS002CF Aluminum tube IEEE | ¢3.5X19.7mm 5 |
73 | HB3001-5 Tall drive gear assembly RENTH I8 EsEE 1set
74 HB1002CF-1 Aluminum battery mount THIESEE | 36X22X5.75mm 1 |
75 5720041 Cross screw MEB+FEW | M2Xdmm 3
76 HBZ025 450V2 Lowar frame ASOVZTRIR | 147 X62.5X1mm 2 |
77 HB1006CF Bottom plate BEM | 172.5X39X5mm 1 |
78 | HBIO14CF Aluminum link LTFRESEE | 52X ¢ 5%7.5mm 10 |
78 HB2015CF M2 specialty washer M2YSTRRES | 02X ¢ 5X2mm 44 |
80 T52006 Socket button head screw FHEEMASRER | M2X6mm 28
a1 T52014 Sockel button head screw FEEASRER [ M2X14mm 10 |
82 T52008-1 Socket button head self tapping screw < EEF R BRER | T2X8mm 4 |
83 HB1001CF-1 Metal motor mount HREEERE | 364x39mm 1 |
84 HEZO0ECF Canopy mounting bolt BEWISEESE | 4 5X24.5mm e |
B85 HB4007-1 Anti rotation bracket spacer - FERE 1 |
85-1 T&2006-1 Sochet bution head seff fapping screw EEFEFOBRRER | T2X6mm 2 |

31



32




86 HF2002-2 Landing skid Bz 2 |

a7 HF2003 Skid pipe B3EIEE | ¢ 5.5%180mm 2 |

&8 HF 2004 Skid pipe end cap 4RSS AT ¢ 4.5% ¢ 2.5mm 4 |

a9 T52008-1 Sockst biiton head self tapping serew * BIGEF T E HTERES | T2X8mm 4 |

a0 K10181-1 Landing skid nut HREme # 5X ¢ 8.5X10mm 4 |

a1 HF 2307 Antenna pipe RE 4 IX3I00Imm 1 |

92 HT1003 Tail drive balt EMEEE | 397MXL 1 |

a3 HT2004 Tail boom BE 12834 7mm 1 |

a4 HT2002CF-1 Metal tail servo mount HWEOIRRRE 2 |

a5 HTS004 Tail control guide ENHIFEER | 122X ¢ 14 6X4mm 2 |

98 HT3003 Stabilizer mount HERETE 1 |

ar HE3008 3K Carbon horizontal stabilizer 3K KT 1 |

98 HT3012 VW2 Carbon vertical stabilizar VIR EW 1 |

a9 HB2015CF M2 specialty washer MogER e E ¢ 2% ¢ 3H2mm 8 |
100 T52006 Socket button head screw HEEA S | M2X6mm 8 |
101 T62008-1 Socket button head self tapping serew FERIEFI TR EEEL | T2XEmm 4 |
102 T12008-1 Collar serew HE®SLE | M2A9mm 2 |
103 HT2003A Tail boom brace EEIIE | o IN205mm 2 ]
104 HT20038 Tail boom brace end GTMEEIERER 4 |
105 HT4001CF-1 Metal tail unit housing(R) THESWET) | 295X14.7543 Tmm 1 |
108 HT4002CF-1 Metal tail unit housing(L} ERESRET) | 29.5%14.75X3.7mm 1 |
107 HMRE3ZZ Bearing MR83ZZ WEMRSIZZ | ¢ 3X o 8X3mm 2 |
108 HT4003CF-1 Tail pulley assembly EEWERE 1 |
108 HTS001CF-1 Tail rotar shaft assembly ErMaaig 1 ]
110 HT400BCF Aluminum collar EEEREINE | ¢ 3Xg4X85mm 3 |
i1 HT4007CF Contral arm holder STEEPIEEERE | 1122mm 1 |
112 TE2014 Sockel button head screw  “EEEFTTEEE | M2X14mm |
113 T52012-1 Sockel button head screw HEEASEHEE | M2X12mm 5 |
114 T52004 Sockel button head serew  ZEERFACREE | M2Xdmm 1 i
115 T52006 Sockel button head screw  ZEEEFASESEE | M2ZX6mm 1 |
116 HT4008CF Tail gear case TREOERETEE | ¢ 14X20X20mm 1 |
117 HT4008 Tail rotor control arm ERRERE | 185x14mm 1 ]
18 HMRS52ZZ Bearing MR52ZZ #RMR522Z i 2% g 5X2.5mm 4 |
18 | wioozo-1 Washer 25 | ¢2X036X02mm 1 I
120 W10020-2 Washer == o 2% 3.6X0.5mm 2 |
121 HH40065 Stainless steel linkage ball THEREE | 4475 1 |
122 5720071 Cross screw MEE-SPeREs | M2X6,5mm 1 |
123 Tail pitch assembly Er M rEsd 1 |
124 T12006-1 Collar screw HE®RE I2XE6mm 2 |
125 T12008-4 Collar screw BEMGE | M2X8mm 2 |
126 HT7003E Control ball ink ERHEITE | o5 1011.58X4.2mm 2 |
127 50T108 Collar A EEEEEEA | o 2X 0 3%dmm 2 |
128 HT7003C CollarB EEFEREER h 2% ¢ 3X2.5mm 1 |
128 HTE0015-2 Tail rotor hub EIFMTREE | ¢ BX18.2mm 1 |
130 HTEO0BL-2 Metal tail rotor holder SREINTE 2 |
131 HMRE3ZZ Bearing MR63ZZ #HRMRE3ZZ | 03X 06X2.5mm 2 |
132 T52008 Socket screw EFEAS S | M2XEmm 2 |

33



133 HTED11 Tail rotor blade ENTY | 60.75%2.2mm |
134 T73003 Sotscrew s | M3Gmm |
135 T12008-2 Collar screw HEWEE | M2X8mm |
136 T12009-1 Collar screw ENESAR | M2X9mm |
137 HT9003 Rudder control rod EREEMER | g 1.3%280mm |
138 HZ009-1 Ball link{Long) BIEERRE) |

34



TITAN

-~
Specifications & Equipment/f & i fi5: i
Length/## 5 &:660mm
Height/#E &: 230mm
Main Blade Length/EfH £:325mm
Main Rotor Diameter/3= fE 3 E{E: 700mm
Tail Rotor Diameter/[EF 3 B {&: 150mm
Motor Pinion Gear/fiEF§5: 12T/13T
Main Drive Gear/{3 8 T&#E: 150T
Autorotation Tail Drive Gear/E )£ ¢5: 106T
Tail Drive Gear/fE 3 {8 )8 25T
Drive Gear Ratio/sSlf{@ 81k 1:12.5:4.24/1:11.5:4.24
Weight(w/o main blade)/ZE4$ & : 450g

\Flying Weight/SE = : Approx .730~760g

] &
_.| . = )|
L S 7 AW
& S B W
Y b
i
w
bz 700mm < & BE0MmM e
L - »
Features:

New head stopper / New ball link design / New main gear set /New Anti rotation bracket /| New metal tail servo mount

New vertical/horizontal stabilizers / New main rotor housing and holders / New fiber glass canopy| bigger size)
4mm Feathering shaft withrust bearing design / New main frames - New angle of Battery plate - hottom mounting of gyro

Part I Feb.2007



